ORM PTO-1594		
	Ri	101024117

	101024117	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To The Honorable Commissioner of P.	atents and, Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): KOCH REFINING COMPANY, L.P. Individual(s) Assoc	2. Name and address of Name: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wichita Individual(s) citizensh Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState D Other:	f receiving party(ies): KOCH PETROLEUM GROUP, L.P. 4111 E. 37th Street North State: Kansas Zip: 67220 DELAWARE ed in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:December 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/576,447 75/576,296 75/576,656	Additional name(s) & add mber(s): B. Trademark Registration	separate document from assignment) dress(es) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No on No(s):
2	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_	No
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan Optican Herman		ications and registrations involved 3
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacc One Kansas City Plac Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City	ce	41) \$90.00 charged to deposit account
State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2 18 4/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000064 75576447	8. Deposit Account No. (Attach duplicate co	: 19-2112 py of this page if paying by deposit account)
:48: 40.00 QP :482 50.00 QP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.	t, the foregoing information is true and correct san Herman Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KOCH REFINING COMPANY, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KOCH REFINING COMPANY, L.P." TO "KOCH PETROLEUM GROUP, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2489807 8100

991005490

AUTHENTICATION:

9506907

DATE:

01-06-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0776

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF KOCH REFINING COMPANY, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Koch Refining Company, L.P. pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Koch Refining Company, L.P.

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is Koch Petroleum Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective at 12:01 A.M. on January 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 2ad day of December, 1998.

Koch Refining Company, L.P.

James P. Imbler, President of

KRC/GP, Inc., general partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 04/19/1999